Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.
File ID Number 12-1403 OAKLAND UNI FI ED
Introduction Date L-29-17
Enactment Number | /2 ~/(, 45 SCHOOL DISTRICT
Enactment Date lalps 2

i l - 4]

Memo

Tony Smith,\Ph.D.; Superintendent
From By:|Maria Santos, Deputy Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership &
Equity-in-Action
Vernon Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations

Board Meeting Date b 29 =41
(To be completed by

Procurement)
Subject Individual Service Agreement Amendment - 1
Bay Area Community Resc San Rafael CA __ (Contractor, City/State) -
Global Family Elementary (site/department)

Action Requested Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service
Agreement between the District and Bay Area Community Resources
Services to be primarily provided to Global Family Elementary for

the period of 07/01/2011 through 07/20/2012 , in an amount not to exceed
$.0.00

The original Individual Service Agreement is contracting of services at the negotiated price, stated in the referenced
Background Master MOU, approved by the Board of Education on June 22, 2011 (Enactment number 11-1137). This amendment
A one paragraph will increase the current level of services beyond the initial plan as stated in the original contract for Option A-Lead
3 Agency unit for Arts, Recreation, Leadership, and Family Literacy Activities. BACR will be providing physical activity
explanation of why  5ng performing arts as part of the summer programming. The original cgntract period will be extended for the summer

an amendment is program from July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, to a new amended end date of July 20, 2012. Funding for this

needed project is supported by private grant dollars through the Partnership for Children and Youth, resulting in no cost to the
: District.

Discussion

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of the Individual Service Agreement to the

One paragraph Master Memorandum of Understanding between Oakland Unified School District and Bay Area

summary of the Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide summer learning programming utilizing

amended scope of Menu Option H: Physical Fitness, Option I: Visual and Performing Arts, and Option J: Health and

work. Nutrition Services at Global Family Elementary School for the new amended contract period of July 1,
2011 through July 20 2012, at no cost to District. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and
effect.

Recommendation Approval by the Governing Board of the amendment to the Individual Service
Agreement between the District and Bay Area Community Resources

Services to be primarily provided to Global Family Elementary for
the period of 07/01/2011 through 07/20/2012 , in an amount not to exceed
$.0.00
Fiscal Impact Funding resource name (please spell out) No Fiscal Impact
not to exceed $.0.00
Attachments ¢ Individual Service Agreement Amendment

¢« Copy of original Individual Service Agreement

www.ousd.k12.ca.us






EPLS Search Results Page 1 of 1

) I |
E L4 : Excluded Parties List System
Searc :
» «rm, Entity, or Vess sources
3 of 3( ’

Yoursearc r¢ irne norc |l

https://www.epls.gov/epls/search.do;jsessionid=ABSDFDOEB8A98ACCC7B61979DES41A367full na... 5/30/2012



































































































RECOMMENDATION

Approval by .oard of Education of a Master M »
between District and Bay 1 Community F  urces I
$2,988,618.00. :

ATTACHMENTS

Master MOU
Scope of Work, include alignmenttc 1€ OUS.  wve

.\ OAKLAND UNIFIED
5% SCHOOL DISTRICT

unity Schools, Thriving Students

'L standing
n! To-Exceed
St egicPlan

www.ousd.k12.ca.us
























